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Tift, Rachel

From: Tift, Rachel
Sent: Tuesday, March 6, 2018 10:48 AM
To: 'mike.gore@mymanatee.org'
Cc: Financial Assurance Working Group; Morgan, Steve; Steven Tafuni (Steven.Tafuni@dep.state.fl.us); 

Borderieux, Scott; Madden, Melissa; 'CRestrepo@scsengineers.com'; 'bryan.white@mymanatee.org'; 
'DCooper@SCSEngineers.com'

Subject: 2018 Cost Estimate Approval, Lena Road Class I Landfill, WACS ID No. 44795
Attachments: 2018 Financial Assurance - Lena Road LF.pdf

Dear Mr. Gore: 
 
This correspondence is to acknowledge receipt of the inflation‐adjusted cost estimates, dated and received February 26, 
2018, for closure and long‐term care of Lena Road Class I Landfill. The cost estimates received February 26, 2018 (total 
for closing $37,609,741.66 and long‐term care $445,980.86/year x 30 years = $13,379,425.73) are APPROVED for 2018. 
The approved cost estimates are for closing 286 existing acres and long‐term care for 316 acres. The next annual update 
(revised or inflation‐adjusted estimates) is due no later than March 1, 2019. 
 
A copy of these estimates is forwarded, via this email, to the Solid Waste Financial Coordinator at 
Financial.Assurance.Working.Group@dep.state.fl.us. Financial assurance documents can be sent to: Solid Waste Section, 
FDEP, 2600 Blair Stone Road MS 4548, Tallahassee, Florida 32399‐2407. Please work with the coordinator directly to 
assess the facility’s compliance with the funding mechanism requirements of Rule 62‐701.630, F.A.C. 
 
Further information about Solid Waste Financial Assurance can be found at the Department’s website at: 
https://floridadep.gov/waste/permitting‐compliance‐assistance/content/solid‐waste‐financial‐assurance.  
 
Best Regards, 
 

Rachel Tift 
Engineering Specialist II 

Florida Department of Environmental Protection 

Southwest District 

13051 N. Telecom Parkway, Suite 101 

Temple Terrace, FL 33637‐0926 

Rachel.Tift@floridadep.gov  

Direct line: 813.470.5755 

Fax:  813.470.5996 
 
Permitting Consistency Initiative: The Florida Department of Environmental Protection is committed to providing efficient, consistent
and quality service to the citizens of Florida. In keeping with these objectives, we continue to identify ongoing improvements to our 
permitting process by standardizing and simplifying our documents.   

 

From: Restrepo, Carlos [mailto:CRestrepo@scsengineers.com]  
Sent: Tuesday, February 27, 2018 5:53 PM 
To: Financial Assurance Working Group <Financial.Assurance.Working.Group@dep.state.fl.us> 
Cc: Morgan, Steve <Steve.Morgan@dep.state.fl.us>; Bryan White <bryan.white@mymanatee.org>; Robert Shankle 
<robert.shankle@mymanatee.org>; Cooper, Dan <DCooper@SCSEngineers.com>; Fischer, Shane 
<SFischer@SCSEngineers.com> 
Subject: 2018 Financial Assurance ‐ Manatee Lena Road LF 
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Please find attached the 2018 financial assurance update (inflation factor) for Manatee Lena Road LF. 
A hardcopy was delivered to FDEP SW district office. 
Let us know questions 
Thank you 
 
Carlos A. Restrepo, PE 
Sr. Project Professional 
SCS Engineers 
3922 Coconut Palm Drive, Suite 102 
Tampa, FL 33619 
D  813.804.6727 
M 813.895.1329 
crestrepo@scsengineers.com 
 

www.scsengineers.com 
Ownership Makes a Difference! 
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